Lincoln University Blue Tiger Commons@LincolnU

Legendary Ladies of Lincoln

University Archives / Ethnic Studies Center

2-1-2019

Legendary Ladies of Lincoln: Jerald Jones Woolfolk

Mark Schleer Lincoln University, Jefferson City Missouri, schleerm@lincolnu.edu

Ithaca Bryant Lincoln University, Jefferson City Missouri, bryanti@lincolnu.edu

Follow this and additional works at: https://bluetigercommons.lincolnu.edu/lll Part of the <u>Archival Science Commons</u>

Recommended Citation

Schleer, Mark and Bryant, Ithaca, "Legendary Ladies of Lincoln: Jerald Jones Woolfolk" (2019). Legendary Ladies of Lincoln. 25. https://bluetigercommons.lincolnu.edu/lll/25

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the University Archives / Ethnic Studies Center at Blue Tiger Commons@LincolnU. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legendary Ladies of Lincoln by an authorized administrator of Blue Tiger Commons@LincolnU. For more information, please contact MartinD2@lincolnu.edu.



LEGENDARY LADIES Of LINCOLN

Dr. Jerald Jones Woolfolk, a native of Mississippi is the 20th President of Lincoln University of Missouri. She is the second woman to serve in that capacity.

Woolfolk holds a Bachelor of Science in Psychology from Jackson State University; a Master of Science in Counselor Education from Iowa State University; and the Doctor of Philosophy degree in Urban Higher Education from Jackson State University.

Dr. Woolfolk has had academic and administrative tenures at Arkansas-Pine Bluff, SUNY-Oswego and CUNY-Staten Island. Her goal for Lincoln University is to "to make Lincoln best in class. I look forward to the journey ahead. I look forward to knocking out those challenges we have. We may have challenges, but they are not insurmountable."

Jerald

Jones Woolfolk

